July 12, 1976

Bradley T. * Mettee, Jr,, Esguire
38 Bloomsbury Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21228

RE: Extenslon of Original Petition for
Special Exception
/S of Woodlawn Drive (Clark Aveaue),
545' NE of Windsor Mill Roead -
2nd Election District
liatold Techudi, etal - Petitioners
NO. i2-84-R (Itera No. 39)

Dear Mr. Mettee:

1 have this dale passed my Extcosion Order lo the above captioned matter
in accordance with the atwached.

Vory o urs,
”

2

Zoning Commissioner

SED/me
Altacaments

ce: Joha W, Hessian, LI, Esquire
People's Counsel

[/E8 FOR F¥ ING

£

UARER REC

W

L

| RE: EXTENSION OF ORIGINAL PETITION H BEFORE THE
FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
N/S of Woodlawn Drive (Clark Avenue), @ ZONING COMMISSIONER

: 545' NE of Windsor Mill Road -

2nd Election District i oF
Harold Tschudi, et al - Petitioners
BALTIMORE COUNTY

|
|
1 NO. 72-84-R (Item No. 39) ¢
|

EXTENSION ORDER

EXTENSION DRL2
1

[ |
\‘ T IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County, this

i {2 s day of July, 1976, that the Special Exception for an Office Builciag
I is hereby extended, in accardance with Section 502. 3 of the Baltimore County

1i Zoning Regulations, to a date 12 months after certification is obtained from
\‘ the Department of Public Works, indicating that the sewer moratorium has
|

been lifted and that such faciliti=s are now available and adequate to the public.

ning Commissioner of
Baltimore County

HAfoun TRCHURT, ated

BRADLEY T J. METTEE. JR
ATTERREY AT Law
3¢ arooMBRUNY AVENUE
BALVIMORE MARYLAND 21227

so1700.0782

JE 278 A

duly 1, 1976

Honorabiz 6. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Compissioner

Bi itamore Cuunty OfFfice of
PLunning and Zoning

County Offica Building
Towson, Marylandg 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenno
RE: 2120 Wooulawn Drive adjoining
Woudlawn Cemetery
Specinl Exception for office building

An extinsion is requested for the use of the special
exception jranted to the sbove referred to property, ihe tract
of 1.4 scres in the name of Tschuoi/Mettee and ss to which, the
property was .aned OR 16 with o Special Exception te permit the
construction of an office building by decision of Judge H. Kemp
MacDaniel on February 22, 1974,

This extension is requested far a period 57 12 months
beyond the time of the 11fting of the sewer muratorium which is
presently in effect in *he area ircluding this property.

The sbove praperty is o smeil part of Item 2-70 of the
Revised Zon.ng Map for Baltimore County and as to uhich property,
there is a recommendation that It be rezomed from DR 16 with the
office building exception ta DR 5.5,

It i3 believed that that proposed rezoning would be
compietely inconsistent with the stutements found at the bottam of
page b and top of page 7 of the Final Report of the Baltimore
County Planning Board which was sent ta Chalrman O'Rourke by Mr.
Fromm with a letter dated April 1, 1976, and which statos that the
Planniny Board has in many locations, recommended that property
owners on heavily traveled srterlals be granted the DR 16 zoning
with @ special exception for office use.

As you are aucre, Woooisun Drive bisects the Social
Security aperztlons at Security Eoulevard and Woodlawn Drive,
and is @ heauily traveled crterial, and accordingly, would meet

Page 2

To: Honoraple 5. Eric DiNenna

July 1, 1976

the test whlch the Planning Board presc-ibes for 097 la zoming with

office bulleing exception.

Very truly vours,
o, Ll

Bradley Fa. O, Mettee, Jr.

/bgh

S
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T THE CIRCUIT COURT

PETITION FUR ZGNING CATION 7"
ANTYOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION e 35

PETITION FOR RECLAS3IFICATION *
trom D.R. 5.5 to D.R. 16 apd

& gpecial Exception for Officea * FOR BALLIMORE COUNTY
TO THE ZONING or ; and Office Building
Bradley T. J. Mettee, Jr. 7 /5 Woodlava Dr. (Clark Avemus) *
I, or we,Harald Tachudiandl..... . legal owser.. of the preperty situsio In Baltimors /. 545¢ @R Windsor Mill Road

MISCELLANEQUS DOCKET: 9
2nd District - NW Sector % FOLIO: 340
Harold Tschudi and CASE : 5125
Bradley T.J. Mettee, Jr.

Petitioners - No. 72-84 RX

County andl which s dascribed in (he description 5ad plat sttached herwio snd made & part hareel,
“mmun“munm—umhﬂw

Baltimers County, from . R-f.or DR:5.8. ... mme 0 m

"“L!‘.;&n..“‘ “’iﬂ‘\"ﬁ% for the following resssm:

Error in original zoning

Zoning Fle No. 72-84-RX

FhAARAR

See attached descaiption MEMORANDUH O

fThis is an appeal by the owners cf a 1.4 mcres

parcel of land located on the north side of Woedlawn Drive

sl (3 for & Special Exception, under the said Zoning Low snd Zeaing Reguistions of Badtimoct (Ciark Avenue) approximately 545 feet northeast of Windnor

Cwumty, 10 wes the harvia described property, for...officeA AL office building....

Mill Road in th< Second Flectiocn District of Baltimore County,

Ercm an Order of the County Roard of Appeals of Baltimore

Property is to ba poxted 1ad sdvertioed as prescribed by Zoning Regulstions.

L or 'we, agres ta pay expenses of above Tecimeiiestion and/or Speciai Escaption advertising.
mﬂm“ndﬁ*ﬂ-ﬁ.ﬂh-nbhmblﬁ“
rogelations and restrictions of Baltimore Crunly sdepled pursusst is the Zoaing Law for Baltimors
County.

county, dated Pugust 27, 1971, which denied the roquested

reclassification of the propurty from a D.R. 5.5 to a D.R,

16 zone and the issuvance of a special exception thercon %o

permit the coastruction of an office building.

In its cpinion, tha Board stated *The Board believes

704 Ballimere: Aunapelis Blvd. N.E.
Glen nie, Marylard 21061

wnil Ly
, Maryland 21204 '""“’t"ﬁ';’ua’)
ORDERED By Tha Zosing Commissionr of Baltimere Cousty, ths... 7. ._.__aey
s e 197 ) that the abject matier of this petitien be advertised, ae
roweired by the Toning Law of Baltimors County, in two mewspapers of general circulation through
ut Bultimors County, that preperty be pasted, and that Ush pablic haaring be had before the Zening
of Baltimers County fn Room 108, County Ofies Building in Towsos, Baltimore
WEQLT a2t ey ot September 97 1., st 1 1sDeck

that the subject petition has merit hut that any rezoning of

tha subject musl be accomp ished in a ~cmprehensive manner

along with adjacent properties. To single out this one sanll

parcal and rezone it to D.R. 106 with a special exeeption,

nblance of similar type of use with contiquous

without ary
propertics would be, in our opinion, illegal spot zoning.”

Selely for these reasona the Board denied the Patition.

In turning to the record in this case to detern:

Wi thor or not the evidence supports the Board's tinding and

wnether or not it properly interpreted the law pertaining

to apply ior a correction of the error. There is no necessity

or requirement for then to await some future comprehensive

rerzaning nor to join with other cwners to obtain relief. Indeed,

it has repeatedly been held that an ordinance which does no:

prov a procedure for piecemeal correction of crrors or

ansesieien
aroxtes
Baarge W. Bushiy :
MCA D ()S e ae mistakes is unconstitutional.
| a e
MATE, GHILDS & ASSOGIATAS,

anluLTthl ooy

ENGINEERS | &
1020 Cromel Biiage ..

Secondly, with the adoption of

the Comprehensive Maps on March 24, 1971, Bill 100 became effec-

Baitimors. M. 21204, Tal. TO1 823-0R00 | Wwie tive (having previously been enacted hy the Baltimore County

Cauncil on Sept

6. 1970 to be offective when new Zoning

DESCRIPTION

.4 ACRE PARCEL, & Sl " ST 1 R
\.4 ACRE PARCEL, NORTH SIDE OF CLARKE AVENUE, NORTHEAST OF WINDSO!
MILL ROAD, SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND,

his Description is for DI 16 Zoninj

With Special Exception for Olfice Use

Maps were adopted), whereby entire new residential conceots were

ostablis

‘the new zones which were created by Bill 100 and
which becape effective March 24 1971, included D.R. 1. D.R. Z,

.R, 3.5, D.R. 5.5, D.®R. 10.5 and D.R. 16. The D.R. simply

stands for Density-Residential. Any type of residence, including

ame at a point on the north side of Clarke Avenue,

Beginning for the & apartments, may legally be constructed in any of the D,R, zones

, rorthcasterly from the

as laid out 70 feet wide, locsted 545 fes, more of le sc loug as the allowable density is not oxceeded. Consequently,

i thwest outline of the i
northeast side of Windsor Mill Read, said roint belag on Ll the lard on the north side of Woodlawn Drive including the

ctery Company of Baltimore County to

i rcel conveyed by the Woodlawn Cem: subject property is au-.,my zoned for apartrent consvruction,
sixth pa: ¥ 3

1956 and recarded among

Harold Tachudi and others by deed dated December 31, thu only exceptions being, of course, the Woodlawn Cematery and

.L.B. 3425, page 549, running
the Land Records of Baltimore County 1n Liber G. L. the Gwynn Oak Park. , the ch T of this

thence and binding on the southwest, northwes and northeast outlines of said sixth

more or less, (2) N 40° 53' 10" E 184 feet,

area is an arusement park, a cometery and a mixture of

i densities ranging from five and one-half residental units to
o or less, and (3) § 44° 39" 58" E 430 feet, more or less, to the north side
mor

“the acre to sikteen units to tha acra. all of which may include

of Clarie Avenme, thence bisding therson westerly by 3 curve to the et with 2 anartments, townhouses, ete. It is indeed difflcult to ca
. apartaante, aes, cte. is indee cu coa-
he place of
b of 220, 00 feet, more or less, totl
redius of 735.00 fect for a distance ceiva as th how a simple chings ih density chuld,uides:suah

i circumstances, constitute “illegal spot zoning" as determined
Gontainlng 1.4 acres of land, more or \nl:.

by the Board and testified to by the sole protestant.
. 3.0, #70027
RLS:mpl Morcover, it is also difficult to see how an increase

in residence density could lead to the commercializatien of

Water Supsly @ Sewerags @ Drainage b Hignways & Structures & De

g -

thoreto, it is sufficient to say that the record clearly
demonstrates that the side of Woodlawn Drive on which the
subjoct proparty is located is zoned for a number of pur-
poses aid ases which negates ;:hc Board's conclusion that
the reclassification to a D.R. 16 zone would constitute
illegal or invidious spot zoning. There was testimony that
the Planning board had recommend:d the subject property be

plaged in a D.R, 16 classification prior to the adoption of

e Comprehensive Zoning Maps by the Baltimore County Counril
on March 24, 1971. There was testimony that because of its
size, shape and topography, it was impractical and, in fact,
not & physical possibility to develop *he parcel aither in
cottages or somi-detached homes. Thore was testimony that

the proparty legally cenld he develcped into apartments under

the existing D.R. 5.5 # ning, although, it was impractical even

for that purpose because of the small size. (?. 18, 19)

Going northeastarly from the interseccicn of Wood-

lavn prive and Windscr Mill Roac is a large lot of ground
occupied by an 0ld house which was the subject matter of a
prior zening patiticn requesting that the property be

recla:

fied to a Business-Local zone. 1This property (now
zoned D.R. 5.5) is known 2s the Pierpont property and the

case was reported

reoar yard of this

operty is immediately contiguous to ane

of the side pro;

perty lines of the subject parcel. fThe next

200 feet, moro o' less, is the oul

cet property which has a
running depth on the cast property line of approximately 300
feet, and about %30 feet on the west side line. The west

property line is immediately contigueus te a large mausoleum

that sida of wWeodlawn Drive. Az a result, the

the opinion the Board erred in interpreting

las and must

to its denial of the roguested reclussification.

Turning to the

cial excepiion, the record is
uncontradicted thac the proposal of the Petitionars would not
v

olate any of of Sectlon 532.1 of ti

= Balti-

more County Zo Regula

5. (7. 23-25) Since a special

exception use is sacia correct in o zone which authorizes

haz i coatzoll

Tne., 202 Md. 279, and Qursler v. Canon, =04

See alsa at_al v,

ond, et al, Daily

Resord, Fe

Por the above reasone, it is ORDERED this .7 *-

fay of “ebruary, 1974, by the Circuit Court for Baltimore

County that the Order of the County Roard of Appeals of Balti-

more County, dated August 27, 1973, which denicd the requested
reclassification of the subject property from @ D.R. 5.5 to a

D.R. 16 zone, and the issuancc of a ecial excepticn thareon

to peririt the convtruction of an office building, is hereby

7%//0._.,; Jiks /(c-q_‘[’

CDANIEL

Copy to:

W. Leo Harrison, Esq.

Larry L. awockhart, Esg.

James F. Miller, FEsg.

County Board of Appeals

William H. Adkins, Director, Admr. Office of.the Courts
Eugene Creed, Administrator

Beyond the D.R. 16 apartment

Beti

construed the applical

awn Cemetery.
ely contiguous to it

in the D.R. 16 =

fecet northoasterly

lding Ha

tion for the reasons which it gav

fouad the Potition had merit in

D.R.

5.5 was erro

W, Lee Harrison, Esquire

306 Waeat Joppa Foad
Towsom, Marylan: 21204

Dear Ms, Harrison;

th apartr

furt

ted by the Petiti

smy clear thar the hoard misincerpreted

an b

REs

property because "I think
but did not ebject as

hinr

his ca

rirstly, if ic

cantention that the

=gz, the owners have an unqual:fied right

Fooruary 8, 1972

Petition for Reclassification

and Special Exception

N/5 of Woodlawn Drive, (Clark
Avenue} 545' NE of Windsor Mill
Road - 2ad District

Harald Tachudi, etal « Petitioners
NO. 72-84-R (ltem: No. 39)

1 have this date passed my Oider in the above captioned
matter in accordance with the ~ttached,

| Ve.y truly yours, |

YELLE.

JEDime

Enclosure

cc; Larry L. Lockhart, Esqulie
6660 Bacurity Boulevewd

Baltimore, Marylazd 21207

James F. Millur, Esquire
Room 503

106 St. Paul Street

Baltin: s Maryland 21202

Y T

L o )

JAMES E, DYER
Deputy Zoning Comniissionsr

JUN 13197



RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSifICATION BEFORE

from D.R. 5.510 D.F. 16, and

SPECIAL EXCEPTION for ' COUNTY BOARD OF AMPEALS
Offices and Building
N/S Woodlawn B, (Clark Ave.) : OF
545' NE Windsix Mill Road
2nd Disvict - NW Sector s BALTIMORE COUNTY
Herold Tachucl and
Scadley T. J.. Mattes, Jr. P No. 72-84-8X
Petitioners

TR T T (O T B U N R RN G S U B N R R A

OPINION

This case comes befors the Board an an appeal by the Petitioners from on
Ordar of the Deputy Zoning Commimioner, duted February 8, 1972, denying the requested
petition, The Petiticners seek o reclassification from D.R. 5.5 zone (Density Reti-
dantial, 5.5 dwelling units per acre} to D.R. 16 (Dersity Residential, 16 dwalling units per
m),ndclr-hlwhnfwoﬁhn-ioﬁiuluﬂdh. mww—lyhh:ﬂd‘

o the north side of Weodiawn Drive (Clork Avenve) 545 feat northeast of Windser Mill Rood,

in the community of Wasdiown, Second Election Disirict, Baltimore County, Meryland.
The proparty enjoys oppraximataly 200 fest, more or less, o Woodlawn Drive, @ rvmnirg
dopth on the eant property line of oppraximately 300 fost, mors or less, ond 430 fest, more \

o lats, o the western proparty line, (1ee Plot, Petiticners' Exhibit #1).,  The nbjest |

propecty s improved by a twa and one-half story froma dwelling, oppraximately fify yeors |
in age, (1ee Petltionsrs* Exhiblt 3-8, photo of dwelling).

1Fsuccensful in their petition, the Petitioners plon fo raze the dwelling nd |
construct @ modsm two-story office bullding, appraximately 18,400 square feat of floor m}
and provide 72 on-site paved parking spaces insteod of tha required 50 porking spaces.

! It is the Ptitioners’ contention tht the County Council erred in placing the ‘
swbject property in  D.R. 5.5 zone when it adopted tie Officiol Comprehamsive Zoning
Mop 2-B on March 24, 1571, (see zoning mop, Petltioners’ Exhibit #2), The Petitioners
further contend that the requested spacial exception for on office building should be granted,
|08 such vse will satisty the prersquisite requirements of Section 502.1 of tha Baltimore

||County Zoning Regulations.

He also felt that the Council erred in hot considering the fact that the adjoin-

of D. R, 5.5 cottages

ing cemetery would be n detraction (o a
and that a buffer zone of D, R. 16 should have been provided between the
cemetery and other residential zonus and vses in the area,

Mrs. Margaret Trail, Management Officer for the Woodlawn
Cemetery, testified in behalf of the Woodlawn Cemetery Poard, She object-
ed to the proposed zoning because it wan felt that an oifice building and an
accompanying parking area would not be in kewping ¥ith the surroundings and
would bave a detrimental effect on the cemetery.

Se -eral long time residents of the arca were present and

cation. Their objcctions were pased on

testified in protest oi the reclas

the fact that they felt that a reclassification of the property would constitite

a spat zone, and as such, would devaluate their homes and lead to changes 1n
traffic and other conditiens that could create major problema iz the area,

te vicinity of the proposed structure

Thase residents living in the imme!
falt that the valucs of their homes, in particular, would be depreciated.

After reviewing the above testimony, it is the opinion of the
Deputy Zoning Commisaioner that the Petitioners failed to ahow that the
Jegislative action taken by the Baltimore Gounty Gouncil was in errur.

The claim that the Council erred by not following the Planning
Board's recommendation is not valid. The lanning Board's recominendations
are just that, recommendations. The Council, after reviewing all facets,

must make its own indegendant decision. The Planning Board's final report

to the Zoaing Commissianct under Jtem No. 39 recommended that D. R.5. 5
zoning bo retained. The fact that this property borders on a cemotery docn
not necessarily dictate that it must actas a buffer or transitional use for

other residential propertics. Cemeteries are permitted in residential zones

w3

Section 502.1 of the Zoning Regulations states:

"Before any Special Exception shall be granted, it must cppear
that the wa for which the Speclal Exception is reauested will not:

a.  Be deirimentzl 1o the health, safsty, or general welfars
of the local ity involved;
b. Tend to create congestion In roads, sirests or ol leys therein;
€. Create a potentiol hozord from fire, panic or other dongen;
d Tendte d lond and < aue undy
population;
®, Inievfers with odequate provitions for schools, parks, water,
sewerago, tramsportation or other public requirements;,
conveniences, or Improvemants;
F.  Interfers with adequate light and olr.”
T support the cloim of "crror,” the Petitioners put on testimony thot the

County Council #id enr In zoning the sbiject poperty D.R. 5.5 becousa of the wall size of

the subject property (1.4 acres),
ential of 35 feet in elevation, the property is contiguous to the Woodiown Cametery ond

the fopography of the whject fract hes @ severs differ-
Mowolsum, and is not sultoble for residential ws.  Tha Peiitionars further testified that
the recommendation of the Planning Board to the County Cauncil, preceding the adoplion of
the zoning mop, was fo grant D.R. 16,

Testimony In oppasition to granting the petition coma from a Mr, Edward
Jerkine of 2215 Mople Hill Gourt, whose proerty s adjacent on the recr property line on
the ecstern side of the wiject fract, The thrust of his oppasition. was that 1t would be
spot zoning,  that gronting the patition would lead to further eommerciallzation along
Nocdiawn Drive and Windsor Mill Road, and thet his property value would be adverialy

affected.
The burdsn of proof In the p i n compra=

|
hensive rezoning, of showing that the County Council erred in such rezoning, and that in |

|| granting the special excaption the pretequisite requirements of Section 502.1 would be

|satisfied, is on the Fatitioners.

The . rd baliaves that the whjact patition hos merlt, but thak any rezoning |

‘}nl the sublect must be accomplished In o camprehersive manner along with adjacent prop-
[|arties. To single out #his one small parcel and rezone it 10 DR, 16 with a special

' exception, without ony semblonce of similor type of use with contiguowu properties, would
|
i

zones under certain condiilona and restrictions, and as such, can be a very

compatible reighbor for cottage type development. The well kept dwellings

located to the rear of the subject parcel are typical of the many substantial

d that border

The Petitioners have not met their burden of proving that the

Comprehensive Zoning Map, as adopted by the Baltimore County Council, is |

in ercor.

IT 15 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Balti-

more County, this ‘g 7% day of Februaty, 1972, that the above reclassifi-

cation be and the same is hercby DENIED and that the above described prop-

35,5 Zone and/or the Special Exceplion for an Office Building be and the same

hereby DENIED,

<
fia1 i 3 ,Z
puly Zontng Ci it stona F ol

Baltimore County|

Tachudi ond Mettes - #72-84-RX

be, In our opinion, iitagal spot zoning.
denfed.

Theratore, the requested patitior &t hereby

For the reasons sat forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it it this__27th _day
of August, 1973, by the County Boord of Appeuls, ORDERED that the reclassiiication
end spacial exception patitioned for, be and the same ore hersby DEMIED,
Any oppeal from this decision must be in aecedance with Choprer 1100,
subtitte B of Maryland Rules of Procedure, 1961 edition.

COUN.Y BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

¢ ¢

Re: Petition for Reclassification

R-6 or DR-5.5 to R-A with Special
Exception or DR-18 with Sy ecial p
Clarke Avenue :
Harold Tschudi and Bradley T, J.
Mettee, Ji., Petiticners

BEFORE THE

ZONING € INER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

MEMORANDYM

Now come Harold Tschudi and Bradley T. J. Mettee, Jr., legal

owners of the above captioned property, by W. Lee Harrison, their attorney,

and in accordance with Bill 72, Section 22, 22(b) state that the reclassification]
and special oxception requested shauld be grart ed and for reasons say:

This request is the subject of a clear cut error committed by the
County Council in adopting the new Zoning Map. The normal planning ccacept
wus not followsd on the subject property. The property is bounded on the
northeast b+ a cemetery, on the west by a resicence, on the southwest b,
vacant reeidential land, and on the south by Woodlawn Drive, a major arterial
street, The only use that this property could be used for is to provide a buffe:
zone and usc between the cemetery, Woodlawn Drive, and the commercial cen
immediately to the south. Therefore, we request that this error be corrected
and the property be clagsifind to its property zone DR-18,

'ééf_ff' i’;'&r e

W. Lee Harrigson

306 W. Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21204
823-1z200

Attorney for Petitioner

ORorp n-

n

FiLIn

D FoR

| )

RE: "ETITION FOR RECLASSIFI- : 3

I CATION AND SPECIAL EX- DEICERTR
CEPTION : 2

[‘ N/S of Woodlawn Drive, (Glark A

1 B
‘J Avenue) 545' NE »f Windsor Mill COMMISSIONER

J Road - 2nd District
Harold Tachudi, ctal - Petitioners

2 OF
NO. 72-B4-R (item No. 39)

:  BALTIMORE COUNTY

This is a Petition for Reclassification £-am a D. R.5,5 Zone to ‘

a DuR. 16 Zone and a Special Exception for an Office Building, |

The site contains 1.4 acres a:.. is bounded un the northeast by |
|

Woodlawn Ce. ctecy, in the rear by existing residenti. | cotts sos, and on th

' h i ‘
] bya ly zoned tract. The property on the |
! @pposite side of Woodlawn Drive is publit.y owned schaol property and (e l

*Y} fmproved with a recreational arca. |

An engincering expert, testifing on bebalf of the Petitioner, |

iindicatea that water and sewer was available to the site. He described the H

PORraphy as rising in grade from road lovel in front to a height of twenty-

| 4 :
five (25') fect in the rear. He also described the propased improvements as

2 two (2) story office building with an adjoining parking area. |
| Mr. Bradley C. J. Mettee, who testified as a co-owner,

|| established the fact that the subject site was, at one time, part of the ungmal.‘

cemetery tri <t and was improved with a carctaker's house and 4 storage shed!

He also stated that the main body of the cemetery, containing two hundred

!l (200) acres, was sold in 1965, and the -ubject parcel was withheld becaige it |
had always been in a scparate parcel. i
|

A real estate expert, testifing on behalfl of the Petitioners,
‘ stated that in his opinion, the Baltimore County Council had erred in plaring |

D R.35.5 zaning on this propuity. He basve the creor on the fact that the |

Comprehensive Zoning Map on March 24, 1971,

| Council had act foliowed the Planning Board's or'ginal recommendation of

D.R. 16 when they dopted the

comorins. @
W. Lur HaARRISON
s 906 WEST doPA HOAD
[ — TOWSOX, MANYLAND Gito

February 29, 1972

5. Eric DiNenns, Esg.
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re. Petition for Reclasaification and Special Exception, N/S of

Woodiawn Drive, (Clark Avenue) 545' NE of Win:
3 < dsor Mill Road
2nd District, Harold Tachudi, et al, Petitioners,= No. TZ-E‘-:!

Pear Mr, DiNer~a:

Please note an appeal to the Board of Appeals from the Decision and

Order dated February 8, 1972, denying t
Earecaed nying the above reg st on behalf of the

I enclose herewith check in the amount of 875, 00 to cover the cost

of said appeal.
Very truly yours,
B s )

W. Lee Harrison:

WRS T2AM

Mikk 1 X 104



RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION N THE
mw&w Lot B CIRCUIT COURT
and Offica Building -

NS ‘of Woodiawn Drive (Clark Ave.) [l
%.'5'3?:.‘.’1.’{"‘“""‘""" . BALTIMORE COUNTY
AT LAW

Il-u-d'l'udndodtulql‘..l. Matten. 31,1
i +  Misc,DockstNo, %

Potitionon

Zoning Fila Mo, 72-84-8X

ANSWER TO ORDER OF APPEAL TO CIRCUIT
COURT FOR
CERTIFIED COPIES OF PROCEFDINGS BEFORE
COMMISSIONER AND BOARD

1 Folio No. . SR
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REs PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICAT/ON
from D.R, 5.5t D,R. 1% 2o, and
I:Iﬂ EXCEPTION. for Offlces.

N/S of Woodlor Drive (Clark Ave.)
545 NE of Whachor Mill Road
2nd Distriet, Sector

Harold Taciudi G2d Bradley T.J. Mettes, Jr. o

Petitionsr~Appellank
Zoning File Ne, 72-84-RX

N THE
CIRCUIT COURT
FOR
BALTIMORE COUNTY
AT AW
Misc, Deckst No. 9
Folia No. k0

File No. 5125

TO THE HONCRASLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT)

And now coma John A, Slowlk, Joha A, Milier and Rebert L. Gilland,
constliuting the County Beard of Appeals of Baltimore County, and in anwer to the Ovder
for Appeal directed againt thers In this cm=3, harewith retum the recond of proceedings
had In the above entitied maiter, comlsting of the following cenifiel coples or original
papens on File In the office of the Zz:ing Department of Balimore Countys

ZONING ENTRIES FROM DOCKET OF ZONING COMMEBS IONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

No 72-84-0X
May 18, 1971
Avg. 177

Zoning Advisory Crmmitiec comments = Flled
Petition of Horold Tschud! and Brodley T. J. Mettes for reclamification

from D.R. 5.5 xond 1o D.R. 16 z0ne, ond Special Exceptlon for

offices and office bui'ding, on located
‘Mmbm;lutmmh-ol
2nd Dhirict, NorHwestem Sector lod

sopt. ®

Feb. 8, 1972

Jon, 1, W73

‘Order of Deputy Zoning Commbsioner denying reclomification and
spaclel exception

Order of eppeal to County Board of Appeals fro: Order of Deputy Zon=
ing Commisionss

Hearing on appeal before County Boord of Appeels = cmme held wh curia
Ordar of County Board of Appeals denying reclamification and special
emception

on the north slde of
Windsor Mill Road,

Castificate of Publication In nowspaper = Flled

Cantificate of Posting of property = filed

At 1100 a.m. hearing hald on petition by Deputy Zoning Commisioner =
d wub curla
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Harold Tachur] and 5.7 . -5 %

Sept. 24, 1913 od-hm-dmuhn-cm'cmhun-ncw
- W. Les Harrison, Esq., stemey for Petitionsm-Agpel lenhs "

Petition to accompany Order for Appeal filed in Cireuit Court for
Bultinore County

Certificate of Notica sent to all interasted partiss
Lﬂﬂh.k;ldlﬂnhlm—lnduf—ibchamcm
gwi:dmz'mn—hmiuﬂmnCM|
Tronacript of testimony flled =
Peiitionsn’ Bxhibit No, | = Plat of ibject propery (4/12/71)
» ® 4 2 = Oificial soning map J=8

3A = Photo of shject propery leaking sast
b "% W-" - Improvemenis an subject propsty

3C =" = VYiew from Woodlewn Drive of
sbjoct proporty

. " * 3D=" = View lscking east on Woodlawn Dy.

3 =" = % % inwesterly dirsction
on Woodlawn Dr.

<View looking south from sublect prop.
= = Plenning Board 1ecommendations
and plat

1 volume

F -
" o o og

. .5 = Plot showing subject site
= List of profestaniy presant
= Zonlng fite #72-84=R

Record of procesdings filed in % Circult Court for Baltimore County
Record of procesdings puuant to which so'd Order was entered and said
Board acted are permanent receids of the Zening Department of Baltimore County, w are
also the use district maps, ead your respondenis respect ively s gest that it would be incon=
venlent and Ineppropriste fo file the same In this proceeding, bui your respondents will pro~
duce any and all such rules and regulations, together with the zening wa district maps af the

Protestants’ Exhibi? A
. "

hearing on this petition, or whanever directed to do so by this Courti.
Raspectully submitted,

Murial E. Buddems
County I-ddhpd-dldum-cw

0 M. Biwad D, Hatuncty, %ok : sAum

Hars1d Tschudi & Bradley T. J. Mettee, Jr.

Locaticn: N/ Clarke Avenus, NE of Windsor Mill Rd.

Iten §# 39

Fire hydrants for the proposed sita are required and siall be in scuordince
with Baltimore County Standards, The hydrénts shali be located at intervals
of 500 feet alang an pproved Toad.

A socand means of access is required for the aite.

Minimm ¥idth to the roads through site shall be 30 feat to assure passage
of Fire Department equipeent.

When pull-in parking is dewigned for both sides of a roadwy,
unmlmmun-mxbh:mnlmPuinxmnlhAnhoﬁhlnt.

B. Nlldaplrk!ﬂﬂmlldlmly,ﬂl.dﬂlﬂ\u!h‘curhhmﬁlhﬂ
ba LU feet.

A ://L,,J)ﬁff/

The cvner shall be d to comply with all lpnllmbln requirements of
the 101 Life Safety Code, 1967 ldlﬁm. -IM '-'hl Fire Prevention Code when
F 4ns are

o

raom
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19. Property Owner:

BALTi:MORE COUNTY, MARYLA WD
INTER-OFF.CE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. Oliver Myers )
i May 14, 1971

Tan J. Forrest

. Ttem 19

Harold Tschudl & Bradley T.J, Mettee, J
Locatfon: K/5 Clarke Ave., NE of Windsor MI11 Road
Present Zoning: & 5

Proposed Zoning: B
Districe: 2nd  Sector:
No.Aeres: 1.4

o8
16 with S.E.
Northwestern

Public water and sewer are available to the site.

\_lomment

& The bullding or buildlag: on this
i

t to registracion and compiiance with the
Marylana I*h Air Pollution Control Reguiatfons,
Add1tfonal ormation say be obtalned from the Div'sfon
of Afr Follution, Maltimore Counts Department of Heaith,

site may

Chief
Sectfon
TAL HEALTH

Wate
BURLAU OF

1JF/san

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
DERARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEENING
JEFFERSON DUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
INVER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Edward 0. Herdesty
Actn: Oliver L. Myors

€. Richard Hoore

Gate___.Hay 13, 1970

Item 3§ - Cycle Zoning

Property Owner: Harold Techudi & Bradiey T.J. Mettee. Jr.
Clarke Avanue NE of Windsor Aill Road

DR 5.5 to DK 16 with S.E.

The subject petitior is requesting a changs from OR 5.5 to
un lé with special exveption for offices of 1.h scres, As DR 5.5 It will
70 trips per doy. As OR 16, 170 trips per day. 4s an office
hul'dmg 360 trips per day.

Jue to the size of the property, there should be no major
trafiic problems. However should large areas of offices go up in this
area, some problems can be anticipated.

T Richard Foore
Assistant Traffic Engineer

CRM:nr
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BALTIHORE COUNTY Mb 0F EDUCATION . O

ZONTKG ADVISORY COMMITTEE HEETING
OF Acaw 27 da¥F (nuc umm‘—) -

3 EAL’!‘&OI{E COUNTY, MARYLA

INTER-GFFICE CORFESPONDENCE

Potitioner: Tacuver f Merree, dn.

Incation: e 125 I e

Wer
FROM.

District: = g

a1 een ba me
valor nulon in Vool

Present Zoning: D .87 meln in i

B 111 fozd,
X Harold Tashudi & Bradlay T. J. Mettos, Jr. suntics it 11 focd,
Proposed Zordngs ha (b s S € fex A SVF OFfeS Tane ) ::::;:‘;M:'ﬂf‘;‘_'h Mg Y s L el oF e i v, VicIRity
Mo. of Acres: | J Proposed Zouing! Dis 16 with S.B.

District: 202 Sactor: MNorthwestarn
Ho, Acres: 1.i

2ealassi Mestion to
£l 1%

and 7A aud & Spoedad
Femoption for a2 a

nd 0f7ieo Bullding

s
Commonts: me CFECeT en TIWATNT PeovoaTicsd § Ro. a16 el 1y
¢ Eirsinites
Tho ‘sab e e ey A T T Tho Following eswrenta sra furalshod dn ragesd 1o thy plab ubuittod i
i L e ai i AR 43 thia ofitea for ~wwlos by the Zoairg kdvitory Commibttas in comiciion

L-5E Fey Shaot,
10 I 21 Fosition
L)

(1969-1970). The commants urnished by this Office in connection with WECh Vo puboah d1ome
Ttem Yos ]5] romain valid and in offect. We are enclosing horewith a
Zerox copy of thoss comments which ure applicable to the current zoning
petition.

.
il RlA N. DIVER, P.E.

Chiof, Buresu of Sngineering

5 an oxioting 13-foot road en a 70-foob wideh han Loen

END: ZAM ;54D g
eer Flle (3)

Attachmant

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

W. Lee Harrison, Esq.

fs0n, 59 Item 353
duly 8, 1570 o Page 3 July 8, 1970
Fage 2 duly B, 1970
e W, lLee Harrison, Esg, BUILDING ENGINEER'S OFFICE:
306 W, Jozpa Rosd Storm
Towson, Maryland 21204 titioner to meet all applf “ eq) of
2 County BulIding Code and See multiple
WA RE: Type of Hearings Reclassification damages to adjacent proparties, especially by the concentration of s-cmrm 400,3 and business occupancies, Section 40L.)
‘ y froan BCacnd; ol an BA Rojay dac) o Sirface waters. Correction of any problem which may result, dus to ;
‘ar Special Excention for 0ffice Use 9 teproper grading or imoroper installstion of drainage fecilities, would be FIRE DEPARTHENT:
Locations /S and §/5 of Moodlaun Avanuz, the full responsibility of the petitioners ; ASrsw >
o cinity Guynn Onk Avenua The owner shall be recuired to comply with 811 spolicsble ® 2 - 4 - Rx
i Petitionar: Harold Tschudi, et a1 Sedtmant Controls ; 1 requirerents of the 101 Life Safety Code, 1967 edition, and the Fire 8
TavE Ao Codt 14s Hsting of dume 301009 . Prevention Code when construction plans are supmittad for spprovel.
STATE MOAL T e steict t of this property through stripoing, grading an
S T stabi ::::::“:JN venult i o sedinent pallution proslem, deasging Fire hydrants for tha proposed site are required and shall be CENTIFICATE OF POSTING
T private and puslic holdings downstresm of the property. A grading in sccordance with Baltimore County Standards. ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
HeaLmees Dear siry permit (s, therefore, nacessary for il sreding, Tncluding the siriosing NEALTH DEPARTHENT 3 b
FRGIRCL TR The Zoning Advisory Committes has reviewad the of top sof 1, HEALTH BEPARTMENT: et Myl
BUILDISG BEPARTVENT :lln: ;:nlu-d T‘ thr:n:;:un uirem\?-u’:nnhm and Grading studies and sediment contro! drawings will be necassary to be Public water and sewers are & ble.
ez mica an on sits Fleld frapmction of 4 property. reviewsd and approved prior to the recording of iny record piat or the - Date of Posting. AZAREH 25~ /5%
owing comments are 8 result of .5 review and "'P-‘““- fssusnce y grading or building permits. Alr Pallution Comments: The buflding or bufldings on this kit ’4”‘!‘_ Gt
The subject propkrty §s presently sn unimproved tract of : N act tore :":"‘,"‘."‘",m“ e :";'mf, o i oo o— .
. ¥ Pollution Control Regu . onsl information
Lead with the praparty o the £1d rortbezss {mroved wt th Sanitacy Sevsrs 5 . say be abiairmd from ihe bivision of AIF Follution, Baftinore County Fotflioner: m‘;{z--mﬁlﬂ’dﬂi LRAR/ i’.ﬂ&n’&-_
cemetery, property to southwast is fmor Public senitary sewerage | to serve this property, Departmant of Health, Location of
e Thar 11 et T Lnlary s 18 st v 8 3o S i o brimagaa. v M5 Metncllann DRLEMN pur. ). U . Vs
Iying on the south s1ce of Woodlawn Drive fs schaol property on Drawing N61-1032, A-10, 1510 ““a""w"",‘f"- Hibt RadD
ard an acditional piece of proparty, which fs presently This petition 18 acceated for #11ing on the dste of the snclored Location of Signs:
e camatGeranion on natber 3onIhy clts. v e e it HATE IR M St S T 14»-9' Wioodbawsn DR. Coo O t- 6 oF.
et water can be made availsbla by the construction of & public ¢ tess than 30, nor more than S0 days Syl bl e WA ae M1l ReaD
BuREAy OF ENGINEERING: ‘wain extemsion in wn Orive from the a:u ng 12-inch water HHw‘ -mﬂuu, will ba forwsrded to you n the nesr future. S e R e .-
The follawing comants are furniched in regard to IR U Vindaor W11 Roady 48 shon on Dreming #G2-435, A-bck. . steeily Feirk : v vy A T
4 the plat submitted to this office for ravisw by the Zoning vl e ol - -, i Dale -
| Advisory Comittee in conncction with the subject ftem, BEPT. OF TRAFIC ENGINECRINGS } ot Vel of rewun SLAREH 30 -
Highways The subject petition 18 requesting & change from R6 lo IA with /
Highvays: \ specia) sxcastton for aficss of 1L serer. At 86, ft wi) umm - f-{ -/ Linds
" A3 RA, 170 trips per doy. As sn office .
e E20gun Drlvs, b3 an exating U8-font road on & 70-foot Fight of wiy WS Tt e eare iua to the t12n of the property, thars should be m %
575 mefor traffic problens, Howavar, should large aress of offices ,- w oML
Storm ins: e in this ar some probless can be snticipated. Enc.
The petitioner must provide necessary drainage factlities i B0ARD OF EOUCATICH: K
| (temporary or permanent) o pravent creating any nuisances or ‘,j Would nat incresse studant population. )




of oane time

day of September

¥, Les Marrisen, lsq.
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

Pikesville, Nd._ September 9 1971

ment vas published in THE NORTHWEST STAR, a

Manager

Cost of Advertisement, §_2b.18

Iten W
Englessl Mestion

SALTINORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AN ZOWING

County Of fica Buflding
111 ¥, Chase;

Avenue
Tewson, Maryland 21204
Your Patition has been received and sccapted for Filing

this_________ Wby of

Patitionsrs  Horeld Tachust § Bradioy T.ls Mattes, Jre

Patitfonsr’s Attory__ ). Lan Maesisgn * Meviewd by,

l;nlu c-r--t;_-

e

1t

Advizory Comnlttes

.S 18 T CERTIFY, that the annexed advertise-

weekly newspaper printed and published in Pikes-
ville, Baltimors County, Maryland, once in each
before the 27th
day of __Septembar L1971
the first publication appearing on the __ 9th

. 19 71,
THE NORTHWEST STAR

7

mICET

4

& p
Tachudi and Deacley T. J, Mettes, Jr.

[ ]
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,,.._ Septesbor 9. .. ..ooeony 1071
TS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published [n THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towsos, Baltimere County, Md., ssmobwosssl
a__ono_tina. ... seemtwowssks before the... 275N .. --om o
dayof ..Sepbember . ..., 19.7L., the fisi pubbcation

Cost of Advertisement, §_____ - cceoenan

IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS' PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
FICE OF FINANCE, REVENUE DIVISION

MaiL To °OF

COURTHOUSE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

vitrit.. 2.
Posted for: RUELA St o€

®» 2/ 5 18208 .

CERTWICATE OF POSTING
ZONMG DEPARTMENT OF BALTUAORE COUNTY

Dato ol Prating.
_SPresan LXERTIOC . ..

BALTEIORE COUNTY, MAR IR 767
OFFICE OF FINANCE oaraforil 21, 101
Kerewws Divhion
‘TOWSON, m.mmﬂlﬂ‘ 'iln
luning Bept. of Saltinare temty
T
s O T ey e vt i s g
| Tottsien rer sad gostat for Todhd! omd Paktes =
4

OFFICE OF FINANCE, REVENUE DIVISION

MAILTO = cOURTHOUSE. TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

EE

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION o Mep

Original Duplicots Trocimg_| 200 Shewr |
by |dote | by [dom | by [dol | by |dote | by

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to

Leaied

ZC, BA, CC, CA

Reviewed by: [gﬂ

Revised Pla

Change in sutline or description___Yes
T,
Provious case: -7/— 3( -£ Map JM °
BALTIMORE CTENTY, MARYLAND W 1578

OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUL DIVIHON
| MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oare 3013772 ACLOUNT Ml hh2

AMOUNT_78.00

wisTRisuTion
PR AGEREY, veLLoW : CusTOMER

WHITE . EABSIEN

' No.72-84 - Appeal costs in mattar of praperty of
Harold Tschudi, stal -M/5 Woodlawn Drive N/E
Windsor Midl Road 5 - -
W. Lee Harrison, Esq. Rt

BAI “MORE COUNTY, MARYLAND W 202

OFFICE OF FINANCE - NEVENUE DIVISION
1 MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oarelets 8y 1571 accounr_ 01-662

mTE - casmEn
Harold Tachudi & 3ra'ley Metr,
700 2alto-Annapelis !r:- :t e
Glen furnie, d, 21061

veLLow - curTomen

Advartising and posting of property §72-84-2
B8 2 I TABE
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